

04-11-2005

Q87099

MODIFIED Form PTO-1595 RF	T U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE						
(Rev. 10/02)	2976999 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office						
TAILITE CO. D. C. H. D. C. L. L. C.							
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):							
Kohei NATSUME	NEC CORPORATION						
Konel NATSUWE	7-1, Shiba 5-chome,						
	Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan						
	-80 -						
	1						
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	0						
3. Nature of conveyance:							
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger							
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name							
☐ Other							
Execution Date: March 16, 2005	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No						
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(cs) attached: 🗀 165 🔛 110						
	cation, the execution date of the application is: March 16, 2005						
A. Patent Application No.(s) Unknown	B. Patent No.(s)						
A d disional							
Additional number 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	s attached?						
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of apprications and patents involved:						
SUGHRUE MION, PLLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00						
WASHINGTON OFFICE	✓ Enclosed.						
23373	☐ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 19-4880.						
CUSTOMER NUMBER	The USPTO is directed and authorized to charge all required						
555. S.M. N. O. M. M	fees, except for the Issue Fee and the Publication Fee, to Deposit						
	Account No. 19-4880. Please also credit any overpayments to said						
	Deposit Account.						
	8. Deposit Account Number: 19-4880						
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)						
DO NO	T USE THIS SPACE						
9. Statement and signature.							
To the bast of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in	formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the						
Toriginal decument	10 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -						
1+112X\	March 20, 2005						
Howard L. Bernstein Reg. N	March 30, 2005 Date						
Try that the second	5. 25,005 Dute						
	g cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2						
	d with required cover sheet information to:						
	MENT RECORDATION SERVICES S. Patent and Trademark Office						
	P.O. Box 1450						
	dria, VA 22313-1450						

04/08/2005 DBYRHE 00000032 11092681 01 FC:8021 40.00

> PATENT REEL: 016431 FRAME: 0748

Assignment

	Whereas, I/We,	Kohei NATSUM	Œ		0
	·	Tokyo, Japar			
hereina	ifter called assign TERMINAL DEV	or(s), have inve ICE, AND IN-Z	nted certain improveme ONE CELL CHECKING M	ents in METHOD AND	
	CELL RE-SELE	CTION METHOD	THEREOF		
and exc	ecuted an applica	tion for Letters I	Patent of the United Sta	tes of America therefor o	n
Whereas,	N	EC Corporation			
		7	-1, Shiba 5-chome,	Minato-ku, Tokyo, Jap	an
					-
inventi		•	e entire right, title, and into	nterest in the application for;	and
	Now therefore, f	or valuable cons	sideration, receipt wher	eof is hereby acknowledg	ged,
success necessa do so b	sors and assigns; ary by the assigned by the assigned. I/We hereby authorized and a venue, I	and I/we will exe in connection horize and requently Washington	tecute without further content with the United States est our attorneys SUGH	oplication to the assignee, onsideration all papers de application when called until the MION, PLLC of 21 sert here in parentheses mation number	emed ipon to
	1 1	, filed) the filing	g date
Date:	March 16, 200	5 Rohei	ion when known. Natsumi		
.	S	Kohei NATS	UME		
Date:	S	,			
Date:	5.				
essite:	March 16, 200	05	Layth Ase		
	March 16, 200	15	the pull		
		/ Akira	MUTO		

RECORDED: 03/30/2005

PATENT REEL: 016431 FRAME: 0749